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WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY 2020

Programme
Time : 9.00 AM to 10.10 AM (Minute to Minute Programme)

1 Welcome, Joint Secretary (Media)

2 Introduction to Warje City Forest (CCF Pune)

3 Film on Warje City Forest

4 Message of Ms. Veneeta Apte, Terre Policy Centre, Pune

5 Message of Dr. Anand Deshpande, CMD Persistent Systems

Speech by Director General of Forests & Special Secretary, Ministry
of Environment, Forest & Climate Change

7 Message of Mr. |. Thiaw, Executive Director, UNCCD
8 Message of Ms. Inger Andersen, Executive Director, UNEP

Speech by Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate
Change

10 Message of Hon'ble Forest Minister, Maharashtra
11 Launch of Brochure on Best Practices on City Forests

Speech by Hon'ble Minister of State for Environment, Forest &

12 Climate Change

Speech by Hon'ble Minister of Environment Forest & Climate

IE Change

14 Vote of thanks

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

cordially invites you to the

Virtual Celebration

weblink for live viewing

of the

World Environment Day, 2020
on Friday, 5" June 2020

09:00 - 10:10 hrs

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi

Shri Prakash Javadekar

Hon'ble Minister of Environment, Forest &

Climate Change

will be the Chief Guest

Shri Babul Supriyo
Hon'ble Minister of State for
Environment, Forest & Climate Change

will be the Guest of Honour

09:00 -09:05 AM
09:05-09:10 AM
09:10-09:15 AM
09:15-09:20 AM
09:20-09:25 AM

09:25-09:30 AM

09:30-09:35 AM
09:35-09:40 AM

09:40-09:45 AM

09:45-09:50 AM
09:50-09:52 AM

09:52-09:57 AM

09:57- 10:07 AM

10:07-10:10 AM
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https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCCI94zd6YfuUrv9DJz_5RcA

Watch live also on ¥¥/moefcc E3/moefcc @)/moefcc
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