



Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

cordially invites you to the

Virtual Celebration

weblink for live viewing https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCCl94zd6YfuUrv9DJz_5RcA

of the

World Environment Day, 2020

on Friday, 5th June 2020 09:00 - 10:10 hrs Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi

Shri Prakash Javadekar

Hon'ble Minister of Environment, Forest & Climate Change

will be the Chief Guest

Shri Babul Supriyo

Hon'ble Minister of State for **Environment, Forest & Climate Change**

will be the Guest of Honour

















विश्व पर्यावरण दिवस 2020 **WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY 2020**

Programme

Time: 9.00 AM to 10.10 AM (Minute to Minute Programme)

1	Welcome, Joint Secretary (Media)	09:00 -09:05 AM
2	Introduction to Warje City Forest (CCF Pune)	09:05-09:10 AM
3	Film on Warje City Forest	09:10-09:15 AM
4	Message of Ms. Veneeta Apte, Terre Policy Centre, Pune	09:15-09:20 AM
5	Message of Dr. Anand Deshpande, CMD Persistent Systems	09:20-09:25 AM
6	Speech by Director General of Forests & Special Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change	09:25-09:30 AM
7	Message of Mr. I. Thiaw, Executive Director, UNCCD	09:30-09:35 AM
8	Message of Ms. Inger Andersen, Executive Director, UNEP	09:35-09:40 AM
9	Speech by Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change	09:40-09:45 AM
10	Message of Hon'ble Forest Minister, Maharashtra	09:45-09:50 AM
11	Launch of Brochure on Best Practices on City Forests	09:50-09:52 AM
12	Speech by Hon'ble Minister of State for Environment, Forest & Climate Change	09:52-09:57 AM
13	Speech by Hon'ble Minister of Environment Forest & Climate Change	09:57- 10:07 AM
14	Vote of thanks	10:07-10:10 AM

